

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the six months ended 30 June	(Unaudited)	
	2022	2021
US\$ millions		
Turnover	5,071.9	4,226.0
Cost of sales	(3,564.4)	(2,855.7)
Gross Profit	1,507.5	1,370.3
Selling and distribution expenses	(383.8)	(354.9)
Administrative expenses	(293.6)	(354.8)
Other operating expenses, net	(29.3)	(66.2)
Interest income	25.1	19.8
Finance costs	(229.2)	(233.9)
Share of profits less losses of associated companies and joint ventures	164.9	167.3
Profit Before Taxation from Continuing Operations	761.6	547.6
Taxation	(172.1)	(140.7)
Profit for the Period from Continuing Operations	589.5	406.9
Profit for the period from a discontinued operation	-	90.7
Profit for the Period	589.5	497.6
Profit Attributable to:		
Owners of the parent	241.7	181.0
Non-controlling interests	347.8	316.6
	589.5	497.6
Profit Attributable to Owners of the Parent arising from:		
Continuing operations	241.7	147.7
A discontinued operation	-	33.3
	241.7	181.0
Earnings Per Share Attributable to Owners of the Parent (U.S. cents)		
Basic		
Continuing operations	5.67	3.41
A discontinued operation	-	0.77
	5.67	4.18
Diluted		
Continuing operations	5.66	3.4
A discontinued operation	-	0.77
	5.66	4.17